FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

5-11-0)

OMB 0651-0027

05-18-2001



101721815

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DATENTS ONLY		MAY 1 1 2001		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY s: Please record the atta	ched original docum	nent(s) or conv(ies)		
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
<b>√</b> New	<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Agree	ement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nar	ne		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	, ,	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government ortmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	arnes of conveying part	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) MARSHALL, James Wheeler			02/18/2001		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark	k if additional names of	receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) AMERICAN EXPRESS TAX AND BU	SINESS SERVICES, INC.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a New York Corporation			recelving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) General Counsel's Office			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) American Express Tower, World Finar	ncial Center		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) New York	New York		5-4900		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
BOST LUGBLUBY SPRANGED UNVERSE F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
182 ×1.4 6					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber [	602/382-6228
Name Howard I. Sobelman, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.			
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center			
Address (line 3) 400 E. Van Buren			
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202			
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	docum	ent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		* * **
Patent Application Number(s)  09/775,910 .		Patent	Number(s)
07/13,710			
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication	Was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	<u> </u>		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	t.) #	19-2814
	Authorization to charge additional f	ees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be			

indicated herein.

Signature

Howard I. Sobelman, Reg. No. 39,038

Name of Person Signing

May 8, 2001

Date

Page 10/2 July 1811

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented a AUTOMATED TIRE LOADING/UNLOADING AND COMPRESSION SYSTEM AND TIRE TRANSPORT FRAME for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on has been executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TAX AND BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

40655.0600\Sobelmh\PHX\954899.1

PATENT REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0990

Jag 20/3

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

**ADDRESS** 

asserting the soul James Wheeler Marshall 2104 Highland Ridge Dr.

Phoenix, Maryland

21131-1218

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6000

40655.0600\Sobelmh\PHX\954899.1

**RECORDED: 05/11/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011798 FRAME: 0991